in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 &6.50f LI Q O 2
the insolvency (England

Siler) Rules 2018204 Notice of statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986,

For further information, please
reder to owr quidance at
v oV Uk fcompanieshouse

Company details

R P Sl S et Sl Rl o
Company number i % i E l ! t |+ Filling in this form
Py 0151011801818 | Please complete in typascript or in

Laid black capitals,

Company name in full i Holly Lane Nursery Ltd

f
1]
|
|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) ' Matthew Douglas

Surname ] Hardy

quu;dator s address

Bulldmg namemumber The Silverworks

Street !; |67 - 71 Northwood Street
|
Post town ] Birmingham
County/Region j West Midlands
Postcode jr EN fr__l 1 [?r)"(wéwm iﬂwﬂ
Country i E
m Liguidator's name @

Full forenama(s) f | € Other liguidator
; | Use this section o teli us about
i i
I i

Surname another figuidator,

Liquidator’'s address @

Bullding name/number ’ 90thn: liguidator
: fza this section to rell us about
Street I another liguidator
i ........
Post town i
County/Region f
Postcode !W [ [ [ { | f
Country 5
H

QY] Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

- e

i

b [2fol2 ]2

oat T A

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[-]  Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 25(14) of the
nsolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 29{1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[T Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidater's signature | Signare

X K
MA%?@

Signature date .F.‘Z IT T ]O_ 1' ; ir;(‘)““ 1‘2“ Er“;

4717 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

important information

I You do not have to give any contact information, but if
; you do it witl help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give wilf be

visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
: public record.

Caniadl name

Daren Mills

Where to send

Company rame Poppf@tOn & Appleby

Agdidrasy

The Silverworks
67 - 71 Northwood Street

|
i
|
!
i
|
|

Diat tewn

Birmingham

Loumyeion Wes,t M Id Iaﬂds

e dels alrixd [

ooy

| oX
]
\

L 7
i Telephane

? 0121 200 2962

W4l Checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infoermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have atfached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form,

|

! You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to

return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Compaies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

- ; ; :
| for further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

or email enguiries@companieshouse.govuk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

Q4747 Version 1.0




Ha}ﬁy Lane Mursery Lid
Company Regislered Muambern D

« AL
B

I believe thai ths facts siated in this Statement of Aflairs are fus. 11
proceedings for contempt of cour! 11 fnay be brought against anvons wh
causes o he mads, 3 false statement iy a gocument verifiad | by &
without an honest belief in s tnah,

. 3
TTJenry Hoperoft

|, Bepers Qo

Fuit Name

Signed

Dated O 10 L0222




riofly Lane Mursery Lid
Company Pegistered Number: 05018088
Statement OF Affairs as at 10 October 2022

A - Summaiy of Assels
Estimatad to
Assels Book Vaiue Realise
£ . £

Agsets subject to fixed charge:
Assats subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assefs:
Cash at Bank 13,835.00 13,838.00
Debtors - Current 212800 Uncertain
Debtors - Historie 2,070.00 Uncavtain
Limited by Guarantee {subscribers) 14.00 NIL
PAYE Refund 135.00 135.00

14,071.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature (J) : ﬁCPD{Q'Q,O Date E C- i@' OLOJLQ-




Holly Lane Nursery Ltd
Company Registered Number; 05018088
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 October 2022

A1l - Summanry of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
3
Estimated tolal assets available {or preferentis| creditors {Carried from Page A} 14,071.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Wages Employees (Count=4) 1,843.63
Hol Pay Employees (Count=8) ) 4,109.94
~ 6,053.57
Estimated deficiency/surplus ag regards preferential creditors 8,017.43
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
- NIt
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 8,017.43
Debts secured by Hoating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2008 Floating Charge Creditors
. | #
8,017.43
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (o carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,017.43
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Nit
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 8,017.43
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,017.43

Signature __{ ) . H Q’P C’ }kQ[—Q e, DR !@ 3{3*")"(;"9")‘




Holly Lane Nursery Ltd
Company Registered Number: 05018088
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 October 2022

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 3.870.00
Employees Redundancy(Count:?) 33,386.72
e B7,258.72
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shorifall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (29,239.29)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (29,239.29)
Issued and called up capital
NIt
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (29,239.29)

Signature i‘__) H epw_‘ pate 1O 102022




Poppleton & Appleby

Holly Lane Nursery Ltd

Company Registered Number: 05018088
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CMao Muras Baker Jones Limited Regent House, Bath Avenue, Wolerhampton, Wv1{ 4G
G800 Staffordshire County Councif PO Box 10, County Buildings, Stafford, ST16 2NF 3

2 Entries Totaliing 87046

Signature  ( )' H'CPCL@ e 010 X022

Page 10fa PS SQL Year, 20




Poppleton & Appleby

Holly Lane Nursery Lid

Company Registered Number: 05018088

G - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Mominal No. Qf  Called Up Total amt,

Value Shares  pershare  Callag Up

HBOO Mr Mark Bowater 82 Jacobs Hall Lana, Gt Wyrley, Walsall, WS8 6AD Other 100 oo 440

HDOO Ms Yvonne Davig C/o Poppleton & Appleby, The Sitverworks, 67-71 Northwood Other 1.00 s 200
Strest, Jewellory Quarter, Bimningham, B3 1TX

HDO1 Ms Sam Dempsey 86 Holly Lane, Graat Wyrlsy, Walsall, WS6 6AQ Other .00 E o.90

HDo2 Mr Hugh Demspey 86 Holly Lane, Graat Wyrley, Walsall, WS8 6AQ Other .02 H 000

HDO3 Ms Laura Davies Clo Poppleton & Appleby, The Silverworks, 67-71 Northwood Other .09 : .09
Stregt, Jewellery Quarter, Birmingham, B3 1TX

HHOO Ms Jenny Hoperoft Clo Poppleton & Appleby, The Sliverworks, 67-71 Norhvwood Othar R 508 aon
Street, Jewellory Quarter, Birmingham, B3 17X

HKOD Ms Lynn Kearsey Woadcrolt, Holly Lane, Cheslyn Hay, Walsall, WS6 7AR Qinar 100 : &

HLOD Ms Bara Langsion Clo Pappleton & Appleby, The Silverworks, 67-71 Northwood Qthar roee 1
Steeet, Jewellery Quarter, Birmingham, B3 1TX

HLO1 Ms Heather Le Roux C/o Poppleton & Appleby, The Siiverworks, 67-71 Northwood Qthar 100
Street, Jewellery Quarter, Birmingham, B3 1TX

HMO00 Ms Gemma Meers Clo Poppleton & Appleby, The Silverworks, 67-71 Northwood : Oiver L0 t 040
Street, Jewellery Quarter, Birmingham, B3 1TX

HPOO Ms Jackie Paddock 457 Walsall Road, Gt Wyrley, Walsall, W86 BHY 00 ;

HROO Ms Pamela Renhard 20 Tower View Road, Gt Wyrley, Waisall, WS6 6HE i

H&00 Ms Rebecca Smith 4 Salters Meadow, Cheslyn Hay, Walsall, WS 7FE %

Hwoo Ms Patricia Walters Cfo Popplaton & Appleby, The Stiverworks, §7-71 Northwood i

Street, Jewellery Quarter, Birmingham, B3 1TX

14 Other Entrles Totalling

Signature _( ) Hcm ] o ]O ' ;Lowz“’l

Page 1 ot 1 IPS SOL Ver. 2010




